© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/30/17
Thyristors
Surface Mount – 50 - 800V  >   2N6394
•	 Glass Passivated Junctions for Greater Parameter
Uniformity and Stability
•	 Small, Rugged, Thermowatt Construction for Low Thermal

V 0.045 −−− 1.15 −−−
Z −−− 0.080 −−− 2.04
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
2N6394G
TO-220AB
(Pb-Free)
500 Units / Box
2N6394TG 50 Units / Box
2N6395G 500 Units / Box
2N6397G 500 Units / Box
2N6397TG 50 Units / Box
2N6399G 500 Units / Box
2N6399TG 50 Units / Box
A
K
L
V
G
D
N
Z
H
Q
FB
12 3
4
SEATING
PLANE
S
R
J
U
T
C
Pin Assignment
1 Cathode
2 Anode
3 Gate
4 Anode
TO 220AB
CASE 221A
STYLE 3
1
2
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete
Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  2N6399G  2N6395G  2N6397TG  2N6394G  2N6397G  2N6394TG  2N6399TG